696440
400247854594
05/17/1301015001 **78.75
IVISION OF IT
PH L: 04

5/20/13

.

1

1

. | |

COVER LETTER

Department of State New Filing Section **Division of Corporations** P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Redux Pharma Solutions, Inc. SUBJECT: (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:

\$70.00 Filing Fee

Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

\$78.75

\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy

\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

1 PH 4: 04

Sandra Richwalski FROM:

Name (Printed or typed)

10433 Milburn Lane

Address

Boca Raton, FL 33498

City, State & Zip

(561)451-9773

Daytime Telephone number

redux2@outlook.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLE I NAME Redux Pharma Solutions, Inc. In the name of the corporation shall be: Redux Pharma Solutions, Inc. ARTICLE II PRINCPAL COPFICE 13 HAY 17 PM 4: 05 Principal area address Mailing address, Inf different is: 10433 Milburn Lane Mailing address, Inf different is: Boca Raton, FL 33498		ARTICLES OF INCO In compliance with Chapter 607 and/		S. SFILED
13 HAY 17 PH L: 05 Mailing address Mailing address, if different is: Mailing address Mailing address Name and Title: Na	ARTICLE I	vame poration shall be:Redux Pharma Sc	plutions, Inc.	DIVISION OF CORPORATIO
Boca Raton, FL 33498 RTICLE IIIPURPOSE he purpose for which the corporation is organized is: Clinical Trials Consultation RTICLE IVSHARES 100 RTICLE VINTIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Name and Title; Sandra Richwalski - President Address Boca Raton, FL 33498 Name and Title;	RTICLE II I	PRINCIPAL OFFICE Principal <u>street</u> address		13 MAY 17 PH 4: 05 ress, if different is:
RTICLE IIIPURPOSE he purpose for which the corporation is organized is: Clinical Trials Consultation RTICLE IVSHARES he number of shares of stock is: 100 RTICLE VINTITAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Name and Title; Address Boca Raton, FL 33498 Name and Title:				
RTICLE IV SHARES 100 RTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Name and Title: Sandra Richwalski - President Name and Title: Sandra Richwalski - President Address 10433 Milburn Lane Address Boca Raton, FL 33498 Name and Title: Name and Title:	Boca Raton	n, FL 33498		
In number of shares of stock is: Intract of process AND/OR DIRECTORS Name and Title:	ARTICLE III P	URPOSE the corporation is organized is: Clinical	Trials Consultation	on
he number of shares of stock is:			1	
RTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Name and Title: Sandra Richwalski - President Address 10433 Milburn Lane Address Address: Boca Raton, FL 33498 Name and Title: Name and Title: Name and Title: Name and Title: Name and Title: Name and Title:	<u> </u>			
RTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Name and Title: Sandra Richwalski - President Address 10433 Milburn Lane Address Address: Boca Raton, FL 33498 Name and Title: Name and Title: Name and Title: Name and Title: Name and Title: Name and Title:				
RTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Name and Title: Sandra Richwalski - President Name and Title: Name and Title: Address 10433 Milburn Lane Address Address: Boca Raton, FL 33498	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
RTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Name and Title: Sandra Richwalski - President Address 10433 Milburn Lane Address Address: Boca Raton, FL 33498 Name and Title: Name and Title: Name and Title: Name and Title: Name and Title: Name and Title:				
Address 10433 Milburn Lane Address: Boca Raton, FL 33498	he number of share	s of stock is:	 5	
Address 10433 Milburn Lane Address: Boca Raton, FL 33498	Name and 7	Title: Sandra Richwalski - President	Name and Title:	
Name and Title: Name and Title: Address			Address:	
Address		Boca Raton, FL 33498		
Address		<u>,,,,,</u>		······································
Name and Title: Name and Title:	Name and T	itle:	Name and Title:	
	Address		Address:	
				······
	Name and T	itle:	Name and Title:	
	1441055			

, **1**

Ļ

Name and	1 Title:	Name and Title:	
Address		Address:	
		<u> </u>	
ARTICLE VI	REGISTERED AGENT		
	orida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) Sandra Richwalski	of the registered agent is:	
Name:	10433 Milburn Lane	_	
Address:			51
	Boca Raton, FL 33498		MA
ARTICLE VII	INCORPORATOR		13 MAY 17 PM 4: 05
The name and add	dress of the Incorporator is:		PH
Name:	Sandra Richwalski		f: 0
Address:	10433 Milburn Lane		5
	Boca Raton, FL 33498		0
Having been nam	ed as registered agent to accept service of proc	rss for the above stated cornoration at th	ha nlaca da
	m familiar with and accept the appointment as		
Sand	a Kichwast	May	y 11, 2
X WW	Required Signature/Registered Agent		Date

Sandia Kichuras Required Signature/Incorporator --

i

May 11, 2013

. _._..

. ___